

Tour 1– Southern Elegance Tour - June 16th - 23rd 2024 Tour 2– Wild Atlantic Tour- June 30th - July 7th 2024 Tour 3-Celts and Kilts Tour- July 15th - 23rd 2024

Please complete this application. You can pay your depositon our dedicated website payment portal **(https://shamrockandpeach.com/book-a-tour/)** or mail payments to

Shamrock and Peach Tours, 4005 Rockingham Drive, Roswell GA 30075.

Please make check, bank drafts or money orders payable to "Shamrock and Peach LLC" Tel:

404 775 4246 e-mail:Judith@shamrockandpeach.com

First Traveler:			
Name	Bi	rth date	
Street Address			
City, State, Zip code			
E-Mail address			
Home Tel number	Cell		
Emergency Contact info:			

Second traveler: please note relationship for room assignments: couple () roommates ()

Name		Birth date
Street Address		
City, State, Zip code		
Home number	Cell	
E-Mail address		
Emergency Contact info:		

Payments and conditions:

We accept Master card, Am- Express and Visa for all tour payments through our website. We also accept payment via check through the mail, to the address as above:

10% deposit amount to be charged at time of booking.

Remaining balance will be due no later than 6 weeks prior to arrival.

Thank you,

Judith

Judith McLoughlin 404-775-4246 (Shamrock and Peach Tour operator)



TOUR PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT

General: The terms and conditions contained in this tour participation agreement govern the relationship between you (the "Traveler") and Shamrock and Peach, LLC, d/ b/a Shamrock and Peach Tours (hereinafter "Shamrock and Peach Tours"). By booking a trip, you agree to be bound by the terms of this Agreement.

Deposits and Payments: To confirm your reservation space a 10% non refundable deposit of the total value of the tour is required. The space will only be validated when the deposit has been received. The remaining balance must be paid no later than 6 weeks before the commencement of the tour. Shamrock and Peach tours reserve the right to withdraw all or part of the services if payment has not been fulfilled.

Cancellation Fees: In the case of a cancellation we would do everything possible to secure a refund. However, we would require a cancellation fee dependable on the time of cancellation.

10% Non-refundable deposit 35% 29-42 days (4-6 weeks) 50% 28-14 days (4-2 weeks) 100% within 14 days (2 weeks)

Final Tour Information: A final tour information packet will be mailed at least 4 weeks before arrival in Ireland provided full payment has been made.

Payment: Payment is accepted by personal check, bank drafts and money orders, Visa, American Express and MasterCard on our dedicated website.

Coach Transportation: Luxury coach services will be provided with a local professional driver and tour guide.

Tour Director: Judith McLoughlin will be with the group during the entire land portion of the tour and may be joined by an experienced tour guide.

Tips & Baggage Handling: Shamrock and Peach tours will cover tips for baggage services in hotels and such will be handled by the tour bus driver. As we will provide a basic tip for the bus driver, additional contributions are not mandatory, but on the final night of the tour guests are invited to contribute directly to Judith to show appreciation to the driver on level of service provided. Please see Judith if you would like guidance with about a recommended amount.

Dining Tips: In Ireland it is not mandatory to give tips in cafes, bars and lunch time establishments. However please note that it is considered etiquette to provide a 10% dip in fine dining restaurants providing excellent service for dinner bookings.

Smoking Policy: No smoking is allowed on board the luxury motor coach

Items Not Included: Shamrock and Peach tours do not cover flight costs, personal charges including beverages, laundry service, special food requests, spa treatments, telephone charges, any meals not included in the tour schedule as well as any items featured or services not specifically included in the itinerary.

Early arrival: Shamrock and Peach Tours require arriving in Ireland or Scotland a day early in order to be ready for the tour launch. Each individual is responsible to be at the rendezvous point to begin the tour and will cover any additional travel costs associated with catching up with the tour once under way.

Liability: Traveler understands that the Shamrock and Peach Tours, its tour operator and its employees and agents act solely as agents in arranging transportation and accommodations offered in connection with this travel package. As such, Shamrock and Peach Tours is not responsible for direct, indirect, consequential, or incidental damage, injury to person or property, loss, accident, delay, or irregularity of any kind occasioned by any act or omission beyond its control, including, but not limited to, any negligent or willful act or failure to act of, or breach of contract by, any third party. You agree that you will look only to responsible third parties with respect to any accident, injury, property damage, or personal injury to you or those traveling with you, and neither Shamrock and Peach Tours nor any representatives of said entity shall be liable for the same.

Physical Ability: Traveler understands that Shamrock and Peach tours involves walking on uneven surfaces in ancient medieval sites and steep stairs in castles and other ancient structures, and as such, the traveler should be physically able to tour and keep up with the tour group.

Insurance: Shamrock and Peach Tours strongly recommends travel, trip cancelation, health and accidental insurance. Insurance will cover cancelation fees, medical and health issues and loss of baggage or trip delay. Each individual is responsible for purchasing his or her own insurance.

Your Agreement: This relationship shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Georgia without consideration of the conflict of laws principles thereof. Venue for all disputes arising under or in respect of this Agreement shall lie before the Fulton County Superior Court.

Shamrock and Peach Tours recommend individual insurance. Please research the best plan for you needs. *Clark Howard* recommends 1-800-487-4722 <u>www.insuremytrip.com</u>

I have read and agree to the above booking conditions of the Shamrock and Peach Tours:

SIGNATURE TRAVELER #1

SIGNATURE TRAVELER # 2

DATE DATE